## UT Administration of Daman & Diu Office of the Dy. Inspector General of Police Daman & Diu and DNH Police Head Quarters Daman Nani Daman, Daman - 396 210

1177 DIGP/DMN/VHF/WIRELSS/TECH/COMITTEE/2016/366157 Dt: 20/08/16

## ORDER

The Police Department of Daman & Diu has initiated the procedure for procurement of VHF High Band Digital Static and Mobile Hand Held wireless Sets with its accessories for the smooth functioning of the wireless Branch. The I/C Deputy Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu and DNH is please to constitute technical evaluation committee as under, for the procurement of VHF High Band Digital Static and Mobile Hand Held wireless Sets.

Sr. No.	Designation
01	Superintendent of Police, Daman
02	SDPO, Daman
03	Deputy Director DCPW, MHA
04	SIO, National Information Center, Daman and member of Empowered Committee constituted vide order No. DIR(IT)/Empowered com/2014/150
05	Head (SEMT) IT Department, Daman and member of Empowered Committee constituted vide order No. DIR(IT)/Empowered com/2014/150

This has the approval of vide diary No.

Dated: -

I/C Dy. Inspector General of Police Daman & Diu and DNH Police Head Quarters Daman

## Copy to:

- 1. The Superintendent of Police, Daman for intimation please
- 2. The SDPO, Daman for intimation please.
- 3. The Deputy Director DCPW, MHA for intimation please
- 4 SIO, National Information Center, Daman for intimation please.
- 5. Head (SEMT) IT Department, Daman for intimation please.
- 6. The General Branch, PHQ, Daman for n/a please.